

TOWN OF FALMOUTH

ORDER NO 47-2018

TRAIL EASEMENT AND ROAD EASEMENT

BE IT HEREBY ORDERED THIS 25th DAY OF SEPTEMBER, 2017, BY THE FALMOUTH TOWN COUNCIL, FALMOUTH MAINE, IN TOWN COUNCIL ASSEMBLED:

That the Town Manager is authorized to enter into an Easement Agreement substantially in the form presented at this meeting, and in connection with the Easement Agreement, to further take all actions necessary to (1) accept on behalf of the Town a Trail Easement, substantially in the form attached as Exhibit A to the Easement Agreement, relating to the use of trails by the public to be located near Blackstrap Road, and (2) execute and deliver on behalf of the Town an Easement and Road Maintenance Agreement, substantially in the form attached as Exhibit B to the Easement Agreement, relating to street connectivity over the Town's property near Brookfield Road.

Attest:	
Ellen Planer	
Town Clerk	